Commercial Broadcast Spreader
with Side Spread Control
MODEL # 2170 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
P2170_M52164_Rev_May2020_compressed PAGE 1
Prior to assembly, you will
need the following tools:
Needle nose pliers
#2 Phillips screwdriver

control lever to “0”, and then open the SideSpred-Control™ by sliding the control lever from back to the front, for a
FULL spread pattern.
HOW TO ORDER SPARE PARTS
All spare parts listed herein may be ordered direct from the manufacturer. Be sure to give the following information
when ordering.
 Model Number
 Part Number
 Part Description
You can contact us by calling (574) 848-7491 to place an order with a credit card, or purchase online at
Assembly and Operation Instructions
P2170_M52164_Rev_May2020_compressed PAGE 10
2170 Broadcast Spreader Parts List
KEY # PART # DESCRIPTION
1 40003 SQUARE SCREEN
2 60335 HOPPER ASSEMBLY
(2170/2170T)
3 33117 AGITATOR
4 12209 HOPPER BUSHING
5 36214 1/4-20 X 1 1/2" PHPMS S.S.
6 32103 1/4-20 NYLON INS LOCKNUT
ZINC
7 36210 1/4-20 X 1" HHMS S.S.
8 31120 1/4-20 X 2" HHCS ZINC
9 60300 PIVOT & BRACKET
ASSEMBLY
10 12147 SPACER (PIVOT LINK)
11 44251 PIVOT ROD
12 60298 GAUGE & LEVER ASSEMBLY
13 60175 UPPER HANDLE SQUARE
W/GRIP ea.
14 24500 AXLE, COINED
15 31100 1/4-20 X 1 1/2 HHMS ZINC
16 25223 HANDLE SHAFT SQ
17 42256 CONTROL ROD
18 31138 #8 X 3/8" PMT #8 HD COARSE
BLACK
19 36300
1/4-20 NYLON INSERT
LOCKNUT S.S.
20 32100 1/4-20 HEX NUT ZINC
21 36208 #6 X 3/8" TYPE 25 PHPS S.S.
22 12317SSC SHUT OFF PLATE
23 25222 LOWER HANDLE SQ
24 25108 FRAME
26 25228 CROSS BRACE
(2150/2170/S25) 11.25”
27 31106 1/4-20 X 2 1/4" HHCS ZINC
28 12110 IMPELLER 9" Round Dished
29 25723 FRAME Foot
30 12274 GRIP (2150/2170) 7.5" LONG
31 60333 New Floating GEAR BOX
32 12148 AXLE BEARING KIT
33 12152 AXLE BUSHING KIT
34 33109 3/16" X 2" COTTER PIN ZINC
35 70138 PNEUMATIC DRIVE WHEEL
STUD
36 33108 3/16" X 1" COTTER PIN ZINC
37 11927 SHUTOFF SUPPORT- LARGE
38 60027 WING NUT ASSEMBLY
BLACK
39 37100 1/4-20 X 1" CARRIAGE BOLT
ZINC
You can find replacement Nuts and Bolts at